Name of Items &

Procurement

Microwave

Line Items

Procurement

Microwave

ISPR/Misc/739

GD-3703

06/09/11

Spares for Digital

Equipment Model:

SRAL-XD, Qty-15

Spares for Digital

Equipment Model:

Microwave Radio.

VCL MUX and

Motorola Canopy, Qty-06 Line Items

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity district

Agency

Invitation for

KEY INFORMATION

FUNDING

Invitation Ref. No.

Procurement method

Budget & source of fund

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

meeting

Tender package No.

Tender package name

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

Tender closing date & time

Tender opening date & time

Name & address of the office

a) Selling tender documents

b) Receiving tender document

c) Opening tender document

Type of payment for security

Price of tender documents

description of related

Description of item & other information

Description of item & quantity

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderers

amount

services

Furniture

Lot No.

assigning any reason whatsoever.

GD-3699

Brief

Place/date/time of pre-tender

Digital

1200 hrs in presence of the bidders (if present).

of

No.

qty

Directorate General of Defence Purchase

1. Sealed tenders in foreign/local currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/dealers/suppliers (enlisted

Date of

opening

24-10-11

10-10-11

2. Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment in respective value (non-

refundable) on any working day between 0800 hrs to 1300 hrs. The tender will be opened on the specified date at

Invitation for Tender

Dhaka.

Dhaka.

Dhaka.

Bangladesh.

Project.

GD-3.

Dhaka.

Dhaka.

Supply of Furniture.

Before 11/09/2011.

Office of the

28/09/2011 before 17.00hrs.

Director, "Forensic DNA

Laboratory of Bangladesh

Police" & SSP (Forensic),

Bangladesh Police, Room

No. 301, CID, Malibagh,

Police, CID, Malibagh, Dhaka.

nature's of works etc.

for each lot in cash.

Bangladesh.

29/09/2011 at 12.00hrs.

29/09/2011 at 12.30hrs.

Ministry of Home Affairs.

Supply of Furniture.

Currency

Foreign

Local

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Police

Office of the Project Director

Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh Police

CID, Dhaka

SS(F)/Project/DNA/353 Date: 05/09/2011.

Bangladesh Police, Criminal Investigation Department

Bangladesh Police, Criminal Investigation Department

OTM, tenderers will be selected in accordance with the

procedures set in the guidelines of Public Procurement

Act/2006 of the Govt. of the People's Republic of

Capital Budget, JDCF (GOB) under Forensic DNA Lab.

Project

Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory

of Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh

A complete set of tender documents may be purchased

by interested bidders at Room No. 318, 2nd Floor, CID,

Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory

of Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory

of Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh

Up-to-date copies of valid trade license, bank solvency

certificate, Income Tax certificate, VAT registration

certificate, original voucher of purchasing tender

document, minimum 01 year experience in similar

In the form of Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of

Supply of furnitures for DNA Lab., Dhaka (Details

A complete set of tender document may be purchased by

interested bidders by a written application upon payment

of non-refundable fee of Taka 500/- (five hundred) only

Tender

description is mentioned in the tender document).

Location

Police, Room No. 301, CID, Malibagh, Dhaka.

Police, Room No. 301, CID, Malibagh, Dhaka.

Date:

20/09/2011

11.00am

Completion

Tender No.

10988/AP-4

10987/AP-4

Squadron Leader For Director General

firms in Directorate General of Defence Purchase) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh Air Force.

Date of selling

From - To

12-09-11 to 23-10-11

12-09-11 to 09-10-11

& ADVERTISEMENT

পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পর আগামী ১২/০৯/২০১১খ্রি: হতে

ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স অধিদপ্তর কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা তারিখ: ০৭/০৯/১১খ্রি:

স্মারক নং-এফএস ও সিডি/সিএস/এম-০২/২০১১-১২/০১

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

 মহাপরিচালক, ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স অধিদপ্তর। দপ্তরের নাম

অর্থের উৎস রাজস্ব বাজেট। ৩ (তিন)টি। প্যাকেজ

: অপারেশনাল কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীদের ইউনিফর্ম এর কাপড়, টেভারের নাম পোশাকাদি মালামাল এবং পোশাক সেলাই।

অনুমোদিত : প্রকৃত প্রস্তুতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/প্রস্তুতকারকের টেভারদাতার যোগ্যতা প্রতিষ্ঠান/ইউনিফর্মধারী প্রতিষ্ঠানে এজেন্ট/সরবরাহকারী সরবরাহকারী অভিজ্ঞ "দি-পাবলিক প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন-২০০৩" ও ২০০৮ এর নীতিমালা অনুসারে টেভার ডকুমেন্ট এ উল্লেখিত যোগ্যতার বিবরণী

থাকতে হবে।

২৭/০৯/২০১১খ্রি: পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন। ও সময় টেভার সিডিউল প্রাপ্তি : কেন্দ্রীয় স্টোর, ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স অধিদপ্তর,

টেভার দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় ২৮/০৯/২০১১খ্রি: বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকা। টেভার খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ২৮/০৯/২০১১খ্রি: বেলা- ১২:১৫ ঘটিকা।

টেভার সিডিউল বিক্রির তারিখ :

ডিএমএস বুট, পিটিস্যু, চাদর,

স্টীল ট্রাংক, ব্যাজ, ৩য় ও ৪র্থ

শ্রেণী কর্মচারীদের পোশাকাদি

টিসি কাপড়ের পোশাক সেলাই

ইত্যাদি।

301

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ), ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স টেভার দাখিলের স্থান অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা এর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে। ১১। व्यवसाय विवयसी

| প্যাকেজ নং | পোশাকাদি মালামালের বিবরণী | টেভার সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য) | টেভার সিকিউরিটি (ফেরতযোগ্য) | মালামাল সরবরাহের স্থান ও সময় |
|---------------|---|---|--|---|
| 3 | à. | • | 8 | ¢ |
| ده. | অপারেশনাল কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীদের জন্য টেট্রন কটন কাপড় (নমুনানুযায়ী) এবং কালো দ্রিল কাপড়। | 9¢o/- | ২,০০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ) টাকার পে- অর্ডার | ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স অধিদপ্তরের কেন্দ্রীয় স্টোর, কার্যাদেশ ইস্যুর পর অনূর্ধ্ব ৪৫ দিন |
| ૦ર | পোশাকাদি মালামাল: সাদা গেঞ্জি, মশারী, কটন মোজা, | 960/- | ৮০,০০০/- (আশি- হাজার) টাকার পে- | -ঐ- |

অর্ভার

50,000/-

(ষাট

ও কটন কাপড়ের ডাংরী হাজার) টাকার পে-সেলাই ৷ টেভার দাখিল ও খোলার দিন যদি সরকার কর্তৃক ছুটি ঘোষণা করা হয়, সে ক্ষেত্রে পরবর্তী কর্মদিবসে টেন্ডার দাখিল ও খোলার তারিখ হিসেবে গণ্য হবে। টেন্ডার খোলার সময়

960/-

টেভারদাতা/প্রতিনিধি উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন। কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক কার্যাদেশের জন্য নির্বাচিত টেন্ডারদাতাকে কার্যাদেশের মোট মূল্যের ১০% (শতকরা দশ টাকা) জামানত হিসেবে (ফেরতযোগ্য) পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি, মহাপরিচালক, ফায়ার সার্ভিস ও সিভিল ডিফেন্স অধিদপ্তর এর বরাবরে দাখিল করতে হবে।

টেন্ডারে উদ্ধৃত দরপ্রস্তাব বর্তমান আর্থিক সাল (২০১১-১২) পর্যন্ত বলবৎ থাকবে। 78 1

সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তাবলী যথাযথভাবে পালন করতে হবে। 1 36

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ ১৬। করেন।

এম আবদুস সালাম জিডি-৩৭১৪

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ)

BPDB's Local Tender Notice বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

| | 1000 | A udu u A A A A A | |
|-----|--|---|--|
| 1 | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/ Power Division. | |
| 2 | Agency | Bangladesh Power Development Board. | |
| 3 | Procuring entity name | Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. | |
| 4 | Procuring entity code | Not used at present. | |
| 5 | Procuring entity district | Dhaka. | |
| 6 | Invitation for | Procurement of 11KV Straight & Tension Type Cross Arm. | |
| 7 | Invitation for tenders Ref No. | Pur-109/HTPDP/2011-2012. | |
| 8 | Date | 7/09/2011. | |
| KEY | INFORMATION | | |
| 9 | Procurement method | Open tendering method (1 stage 2 envelope). | |
| FUN | DING INFORMATION | 52. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — | |
| 10 | Budget and source of funds | GOB Budget (Local). | |
| 11 | Development partners (if applicable) | Not applicable. | |
| PAR | TICULAR INFORMATION | - Maria | |
| 12 | Project/programme code (if applicable) | Not applicable. | |
| 13 | Project/programme name (if applicable) | Not applicable. | |
| 14 | Tender package No. | HPG-15 | |

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Procurement of 11KV Straight & Tension Type Cross Arm. Tender package name

Tender publication date 07/09/2011 15/9/2011 to 16/10/2011. Tender selling date Tender closing date and time 17/10/2011 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before

17/10/2011 during office hour). Tender opening date and 17/10/2011 at 11.30am. Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),

Selling tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document Not applicable. (other) Receiving tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Opening tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A

meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer

Renowned local manufacturer/supplier. Brief description of goods or Procurement of 11KV Straight & Tension Type Cross Arm. works Brief description of related N/A

services (BDT)

26

29

Lot

tender

Tk 1,000.00 (one thousand) only as Pay-Order (non-Price of tender document refundable) from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour

BPDB's Project

11KV Straight Type Cross Arm 1022 sets. 11KV Tension Type Cross Arm 1230 sets. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Identification of lot

Store at Rangamati

Abul Baser Khan. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-

Tel: + 88 02 9550532 Fax-+ 88 027126151

Location of delivery | Tender security | Completion time in

weeks/months

120 days from the

date of contract

signing

BPDB, Dhaka

amount in Tk

Tk. 70,000.00

Tk. 85,000.00

of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders. **Abul Baser Khan** Director Biddyut/Jana-153(4)/8/9/11 Directorate of Purchase

Ministry of Defence বিদ্যুৎ সাম্ররী বাল্ব (CFL) ব্যবহার করুন"

New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd Amendment of E-mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd Rural Electrification Board **Tender Notice**

Cost of I/T

Tk 5,000.00

Tk 2,000.00

Bid Notice (Amendment No.1)

Due to some unavoidable circumstances following amendments have been made in the bid invitation notice vide reference no.REB/PD/REUP/TEC-17/2011 (1417)/52 Date:31.07.2011, published on 04-08-2011 in "The Daily Ittefaq" and on 08-08-2011 in "The Daily Star".

| Bid Name | Subject to be Amended | Existing as | Shall be Amended as |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Procurement of Spun Pre- stressed Concrete | Last date of selling Bid document | 07-09-2011, upto 04:00 PM (BST) | 14-09-2011, upto 04:00 PM (BST) |
| (SPC) Pole | Bid Closing | 08-09-2011, | 15-09-2011, |
| of Package | Date & | 12:00 Noon | 12:00 Noon |
| no. 6.1, 6.2 | Time | (BST) | (BST) |
| & 6.3. | Bid Opening | 08-09-2011, | 15-09-2011, |
| | Date & | 12:30 Noon | 12:30 Noon |
| | Time | (BST) | (BST) |

All other terms and conditions of the Bid Notice shall remain unchanged.

අඹී සි්ඉල්ට (තර් পৰি/জন (১১) ২০১১-২০১২

Project Director Rural Electrification Upgradation Project Rural Electrification Board REB Training Academy Building (5"Hoor) Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.

(Md. Shahabuddowla Sarker)

GD-3751

Jalalabad Gas T&D System Ltd (A Company of Petrobangla)

Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh Ref. No. JG/FP-IFIT-01/2011-12 Date: 05-09-2011

গ্যাস ব্যবহারে সাশ্রয়ী হোন এবং সময়মত গ্যাস বিল পরিশোধ করুন জালালাবাদ গ্যাসের গৌরবোজ্জল ২৫ বছর; উত্তম গ্রাহক সেবার সেরা স্বাক্ষর

Invitation for International Tender (IFIT) for Procurement of Foxboro Chart Recorder and Spare Parts

| 01 | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resource Division. |
|----|--|--|
| 02 | Agency | Petrobangla. |
| 03 | Procuring entity | Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd. |
| 04 | Invitation for | Procurement of Foxboro Chart Recorder and Spare Parts. |
| 05 | Invitation Ref. No. & date | JG/FP-IFIT-01/2011-12 date: 05-09-2011 |
| 06 | Procurement method | International open tendering method (as per PPR-2008). |
| 07 | Source of fund | Company own revenue (cash foreign exchange). |
| 08 | Last date of tender selling | 24-10-2011 (upto 5:00pm). |
| 09 | Tender closing date & time | 25-10-2011 at 11:00am. |
| 10 | Tender opening date & time | 25-10-2011 at 11:15am. |
| 11 | a) Name & address for selling of tender document | i) Cash Counter (1st Floor), Finance Department, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet. ii) Liaison Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, House No. 74 (1st Floor), Road No. 6, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka. iii) Accounts Division, Petrobanda 3 Kawran Bazar |

Petrobangla, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. iv) Bangladesh Petroleum Production Exploration & Ltd (Bapex), Company Tower, Shahjalal 80/A-B, Siddeswari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka. Committee Room (4th Floor), b) Name & address

| | for receiving of tender document | Head Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, Gas Bhaban Mendibagh, Sylhet, Bangladesh. |
|---|----------------------------------|---|
| 2 | Eligibility of tenderer | i) Tenderer having 03 (three years overall experience in supplying materials in oil and gas industries are eligible to participate in the bidding (Detail terms & conditions given into the respective tender schedule). ii) Purchasing tende document for local agent/local bidder must be submitted their authorisation of principal manufacturer in their letterhead pad. |
| 3 | Brief description of goods | Foxboro Chart Recorder and Spare Parts. |
| 4 | Price of tender | BDT 3,000.00 or US\$ 40.00 |

(non-refundable) documents BDT 1,04,000.00 (one lac four Tender security thousand) only or equivalent amount foreign currency. Delivery time 90 days.

Special instructions: 1) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

the bidder otherwise the bid may be rejected.

GD-3705

Deputy General Manager Contact details of official inviting tender (Purchase), Gas Bhaban (5th Floor), Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh. Phone: +88-0821-711649, Fax: +88-0821-716964

2) The tender notice also available in company website: 3) All the documents/papers submitted by the bidders along with the bid shall have to be sealed & signed by

Bangladesh Police, CID, Dhaka **Project Director** Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh Police

Md. Sarwar

Special Superintendent of Police (Forensic)

security (Tk) time Executive table (different size)-9 30 days Lot No-1 6,000/-Revolving chair (different size)-9 12,000/-30 days Lot No-2 pcs, Cushion chair (different size)-40 pcs, Wooden chair (different size)-16 pcs 3,000/-30 days Sofa set-2 set Lot No-3 Lot No-4 Steel Almirah-20 pcs, Steel file 18,000/-30 days cabinet-15 pcs Steel rack-4 pcs and Book shelf-8 pcs Conference table+chair-1 set and 17,000/-45 days Lot No-5 training desk+chair-25 set Office table-13 pcs, Computer 45 days 8,000/-Lot No-6 table+chair-10 set 45 days Miscellaneous furniture (different 11,000/-Lot No-7 type) total-74 pcs PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name & designation of the official inviting SS (Forensic) & PD Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh Police. tender Address & phone No. of the official inviting CID, Malibagh, Dhaka, Tel: 9332268, Fax: 9333329 The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all items of the lot put together without

www.jalalabadgas.org.bd.

GD-3727